Tapping
159
     www.parlec.com     |     1-800-866-5872     |
TAPPING
CONTENT
Selection Guide
Numertap®. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 161-163
SIze Charts

Capacity
Torque-Capacity Materials
Ferrous Non-Ferrous Positive Drive Capacity
#10 – 3/4” #10 – 1” #6 – 1 5/8
1/16” – 1/2” NPT 1/16” – 1/2” NPT 1/16” – 1 1/4” NPT
M5 – M20 M5 – M25 M3.5 – M33
169
tapping
TAPPING
     www.parlec.com     |     1-800-866-5872     |
Tap Adapters
Numertap® 700
Numertap 700 Tap Adapter 7711-025 shown here.
Tap Adapters
Part Number Coolant** Coolant Groove** Tap Size Metric Tap Size (ANSI) Tp Shank Square
7711-#6 7711C-#6 7711CG-#6 #6 M3.5 .94 .141 .110
7711-#8 7711C-#8 7711CG-#8 #8 M4 1.00 .168 .131
7711-#10 7711C-#10 7711CG-#10 #10 M5 1.37 .194 .152
7711-#12 7711C-#12 7711CG-#12 #12 - 1.34 .218 .155
7711-025 7711C-025 7711CG-025 1/4 M6 1.44 .255 .191
7711-031 7711C-031 7711CG-031 5/16 M7,M8 1.59 .318 .238
7711-037 7711C-037 7711CG-037 3/8 M10 1.75 .381 .286
7711-043 7711C-043 7711CG-043 7/16 - 2.00 .323 .242
7711-050 7711C-050 7711CG-050 1/2 M12 2.19 .367 .275
7711-056 7711C-056 7711CG-056 9/16 M14 2.34 .429 .322
7711-062 7711C-062 7711CG-062 5/8 M16 2.50 .480 .360
7711-068 7711C-068 7711CG-068 11/16 M18 2.41 .542 .406
7711-075 7711C-075 7711CG-075 3/4 2.56 .590 .442 -
7711-081 7711C-081 7711CG-081 13/16 M20 2.53 .652 .489
7711-087 7711C-087 7711CG-087 7/8 M22 2.79 .697 .523
7711-093 7711C-093 7711CG-093 15/16 M24 3.01 .760 .570
7711-100 7711C-100 7711CG-100 1* M25 3.15 .800 .600
7714-006 7714C-006 7714CG-006 1/16 NPT (1/8 NPT) - 1.00 .312 .234
7714-012 7714C-012 7714CG-012 1/8 NPT - 1.00 .437 .328
7714-025 7714C-025 7714CG-025 1/4 NPT - 1.25 .562 .421
7714-037 7714C-037 7714CG-037 3/8 NPT - 1.31 .700 .531
7714-050 7714C-050 7714CG-050 1/2 NPT - 1.50 .687 .515
Part numbers in bold face are in-stock items.
*For DIN, ISO, or Imperial Metric Shanks, please call Parlec or your local Parlec representative.
**Coolant requires oil hole tap. Coolant groove uses standard taps. Both require coolant-fed unit
NUMERTAP torque controlled adapters require no adjustment. Each adapter is calibrated for approximately 80% of the tap breakage torque for most standard hand,

Order Adapters Separately
(see pages 172-176).
Order Retention Knob Separately
(see pages 98-101).
C
tapping
172
TAPPING
|     1-800-866-5872     |     www.parlec.com
ER Collet Tap Adapters
Numertap® 770
Adapters for use with Square Drive
Collets & ANSI (Inch & Metric) Tap Shanks
ER Collet Tap Adapters
Part Number Collet Size Tap Size Range B C Collet Nut Collet Nut Wrench Open End Wrench*
7716-ER16 16 #8 - 1/4 1.26 1.54 16ERHPN ECN20W ECN20W
7716-ER20 20 #8 - 3/8 1.38 1.58 20ERHPN 20ERHNW ECN20W
7716-ER25 25 #8 - 5/8 1.65 1.50 25ERPN 25ERNW ECN12W
7716-ER32 32 #8 - 13/16 1.97 2.34 32ERPN 32ERNW 180CNW
7716-ER40 40 1/4 - 1” 2.48 2.34 40ERPN 40ERNW 180CNW
Universal ER Collet Tap Adapters
Part Number Coolant Collet Size Range Tap Size B C Collet Nut Wrench Collet Nut Wrench* Open End
7716-ER16U 7716-ER16UC 16 #6-3/8 1.26 1.71 16ERHPN ECN20W ECN20W
7716-ER20U 7716-ER20UC 20 #10-5/8 1.38 1.93 20ERHPN 20ERHNW ECN20W
7716-ER32U 7716-ER32UC 32 9/16-15/16 1.97 2.43 32ERPN 32ERNW 180CNW
7716-ER40U 7716-ER40UC 40 *1.0-1.375 2.48 3.54 40ERPN 40ERNW 180CNW
Par Part numbers in bold face are in-stock items.
*Fine Pitet taps only
**Use on wrench flats to assist in tightening collet nut.
Adjustable drive plug for any square size in the tap range. Use

100PGT-087 0.697 0.523 - - - - ERT40-087 7/8 M22
100PGT-093 0.760 0.570 - - - - ERT40-093 15/16 M24
100PGT-100 0.800 0.600 - - - - ERT40-100 1 M25
Part numbers in bold face are in-stock items.
For ER11 collets, see pages 42 & 43. For #2 - #6 taps, use ERXX-0157, square drive not required.
tapping
174
TAPPING
|     1-800-866-5872     |     www.parlec.com
Tap Adapters
Numertap® 770
Positive-drive, standard length for use in ■■
Numertap 770 Attachments.
770 Tap Adapters
Part Number Coolant Coolant Groove Tap Size Metric Tap Size (ANSI*) B C Tp
7716-#6  7716C-#6  7716CG-#6  #6  M3.5  1.25  2.10  1.19
7716-#8 7716C-#8 7716CG-#8 #8 M4 1.25 2.10 1.27
7716-#10 7716C-#10 7716CG-#10 #10 M5 1.25 2.10 1.51
7716-#12 7716C-#12 7716CG-#12 #12 - 1.25 2.10 1.51
7716-025 7716C-025 7716CG-025 1/4 M6 1.25 2.10 1.63
7716-031 7716C-031 7716CG-031 5/6 M7,M8 1.25 2.10 1.79
7716-037 7716C-037 7716CG-037 3/8 M10 1.25 2.10 2.00
7716-043 7716C-043 7716CG-043 7/16 - 1.25 2.10 2.06
7716-050 7716C-050 7716CG-050 1/2 M12 1.25 2.10 2.23
7716-056 7716C-056 7716CG-056 9/16 M14 1.25 2.10 2.40
7716-062 7716C-062 7716CG-062 5/8 M16 1.25 2.10 2.03
7716-068 7716C-068 7716CG-068 11/16 M18 1.61 2.25 2.17
7716-075 7716C-075 7716CG-075 3/4 - 1.61 2.25 2.32
7716-081 7716C-081 7716CG-081 13/16 M20 1.61 2.25 2.52
7716-087 7716C-087 7716CG-087 7/8 M22 1.61 2.25 2.71
7716-093 7716C-093 7716CG-093 15/16 M24 1.61 2.25 2.60
7716-100 7716C-100 7716CG-100 1" M25 1.61 2.25 3.05
7716-106 7716C-106 7716CG-106 1 1/16 & 11/8 M27 1.61 2.25 2.99/3.30
7716-118 7716C-118 7716CG-118 1 3/16 & 1 1/4 M30 1.61 2.25 2.56/2.88
7716-131 7716C-131 7716CG-131 1 5/16 & 1 3/8 M32 1.98 2.25 2.84/3.16
7716-144 7716C-144 7716CG-144 1 7/16 & 1 1/2 - 1.98 2.25 4.06/4.37
7716-162 7716C-162 7716CG-162 1 5/8 - 1.98 2.25 4.67
7717-006 7717C-006 7717CG-006 1/16 NTP - 1/8 NTPss - 1.25 1.375 1.06
7717-012 7717C-012 7717CG-012 1/8 NTP - 1.25 1.375 1.06
7717-025 7717C-025 7717CG-025 1/4 NTP - 1.25 1.375 1.18
7717-037 7717C-037 7717CG-037 3/8 NTP - 1.25 1.375 1.06
7717-050 7717C-050 7717CG-050 1/2 NTP - 1.61 2.25 1.53
7717-075 7717C-075 7717CG-075 3/4 NTP - 1.61 2.25 1.64
7717-100 7717C-100 7717CG-100 1" NTP - 1.61 2.25 1.93
7717-125 7717C-125 7717CG-125 1 1/4 NTP - 1.98 2.25 2.00
Part numbers in bold face are in-stock items.
Can be used to extend the range of N/C 700s. Will result in loss of
torque control.Numertap 770 Tap Adapter 7716-144 shown here.
175
tapping
TAPPING
     www.parlec.com     |     1-800-866-5872     |
Tap Adapters – 3” Extended
Numertap® 770
Numertap 770 3” Tap Adapter 7716-3-075 shown here.
Positive-drive, extended length for use in ■■
Numertap 770 Attachments.
Can be used to extend the range of N/C 700s. Will result in loss of
Torque Control.
Coolant or Coolant Adapters must be used when coolant is fed
through Numertap Attachments.
770 3” Tap Adapters
Metric Tap Size
Part Number Coolant** Coolant Groove** Tap Size (ANSI*) B (QR) B C Tp Shank Square
7716-3-#6 7716C-3-#6 7716CG-3-#6 #6 M3.5 .75 .75 3.70 1.06 .141 .110
7716-3-#8 7716C-3-#8 7716CG-3-#8 #8 M4 .75 .75 3.70 1.13 .168 .131
7716-3-#10 7716C-3-#10 7716CG-3-#10 #10 M5 .75 .75 3.70 .138 .194 .152
7716-3-#12 7716C-3-#12 7716CG-3-#12 #12 - .75 .75 3.70 1.34 .220 .165
7716-3-025 7716C-3-025 7716CG-3-025 1/4 M6 .75 .75 3.70 1.44 .225 .191
7716-3-031 7716C-3-031 7716CG-3-031 5/16 M7,M8 .88 .75 3.70 1.59 .318 .238
7716-3-037 7716C-3-037 7716CG-3-037 3/8 M10 .88 .88 3.70 1.75 .381 .286
7716-3-043 7716C-3-043 7716CG-3-043 7/16 - .88 .88 3.70 2.00 .323 .242
7716-3-050 7716C-3-050 7716CG-3-050 1/2 M12 .88 .88 3.70 2.19 .367 .275
7716-3-056 7716C-3-056 7716CG-3-056 9/16 M14 1.25 1.00 3.70 2.35 .429 .322
7716-3-062 7716C-3-062 7716CG-3-062 5/8 M16 1.25 1.00 3.70 2.50 .480 .360
7716-3-068 7716C-3-068 7716CG-3-068 11/16 M18 1.25 1.25 3.70 2.40 .542 .406
7716-3-075 7716C-3-075 7716CG-3-075 3/4 - 1.25 1.25 3.70 2.56 .590 .442
7716-3-081 7716C-3-081 7716CG-3-081 13/16 M20 1.25 1.25 3.70 2.53 .652 .489
7716-3-087 7716C-3-087 7716CG-3-087 7/8 M22 1.25 1.25 3.70 2.68 .697 .523
7716-3-093 7716C-3-093 7716CG-3-093 15/16 M24 1.61 1.50 3.70 2.90 .760 .570
7716-3-100 7716C-3-100 7716CG-3-100 1" M25 1.61 1.50 3.70 2.81 .800 .600
7716-3-106 7716C-3-106 7716CG-3-106 1 1/16 & 1 1/8 M27 - 1.61 3.70 2.75/3.06 .896 .672
7716-3-118 7716C-3-118 7716CG-3-118 1 3/16 & 1 1/4 M30 - 1.61 3.70 2.94/3.25 1.021 .766
7716-3-131 7716C-3-131 7716CG-3-131 1 5/16 & 1 3/8 M33 1.98 1.61 3.70 3.19/3.50 1.108 .831
7716-3-144 7716C-3-144 7716CG-3-144 1 7/16 & 1 1/2 - 1.98 1.98 3.70 3.44/3.75 1.233 .925
7716-3-162 7716C-3-162 7716CG-3-162 1 5/8 - 1.98 1.98 3.70 4.06 1.305 .979
7717-3-006 7717C-3-006 7717CG-3-006 1/16 NPT & 1/8 NPT - 1.00 1.00 3.70 1.00 .312 .234
7717-3-012 7717C-3-012 7717CG-3-012 1/8 NPT - 1.00 1.00 3.70 1.00 .437 .328
7717-3-025 7717C-3-025 7717CG-3-025 1/4 NPT - 1.00 1.00 3.70 1.25 .562 .421
7717-3-037 7717C-3-037 7717CG-3-037 3/8 NPT - 1.25 1.25 3.70 1.31 .700 .531
7717-3-050 7717C-3-050 7717CG-3-050 1/2 NPT - 1.25 1.25 3.70 1.50 .687 .515
7717-3-075 7717C-3-075 7717CG-3-075 3/4 NPT - 1.61 1.61 3.70 1.44 .906 .679
7717-3-100 7717C-3-100 7717CG-3-100 1" NPT - 1.98 1.61 3.70 1.88 1.125 .843
7717-3-125 7717C-3-125 7717CG-3-125 1 1/4 NPT - - 1.98 3.70 1.81 1.312 .984
Par Part numbers in bold face are in-stock items.
*For DIN, ISO, or Imperial Metric Shanks, please call Parlec or your local Parlec representative.
**Coolant requires oil hole taps. Coolant groove uses standard taps. Both require coolant-fed units.
tapping
176
TAPPING
|     1-800-866-5872     |     www.parlec.com
Tap Adapters – 6” Extended
Numertap® 770
Positive-drive, extended length for use in ■■
Numertap 770 Attachments.
Numertap 770 6”
Tap Adapter
7716-6-025
shown here.
Can be used to extend the range of N/C 700s. Will result in loss
of Torque Control.
Coolant or Coolant Adapters must be used when coolant is fed
through Numertap Attachments.
770 6” Tap Adapters
Part Number Coolant** Coolant Groove** Tap Size Metric Tap Size (ANSI*) B C Tp Shank Square
7716-6-#6 7716C-6-#6 7716CG-6-#6 #6 M3.5 .75 6.70 1.06 .141 .110
7716-6-#8 7716C-6-#8 7716CG-6-#8 #8 M4 .75 6.70 1.13 .168 .131
7716-6-#10 7716C-6-#10 7716CG-6-#10 #10 M5 .75 6.70 1.38 .194 .152
7716-6-#12 7716C-6-#12 7716CG-6-#12 #12 - .75 6.70 1.34 .220 .165
7716-6-025 7716C-6-025 7716CG-6-025 1/4 M6 .75 6.70 1.44 .255 .191
7716-6-031 7716C-6-031 7716CG-6-031 5/16 M7,M8 .75 6.70 1.59 .318 .238
7716-6-037 7716C-6-037 7716CG-6-037 3/8 M10 .88 6.70 1.75 .381 .286
7716-6-043 7716C-6-043 7716CG-6-043 7/16 - .88 6.70 2.00 .323 .242
7716-6-050 7716C-6-050 7716CG-6-050 1/2 M12 .88 6.70 2.19 .367 .275
7716-6-056 7716C-6-056 7716CG-6-056 9/16 M14 1.00 6.70 2.35 .429 .322
7716-6-062 7716C-6-062 7716CG-6-062 5/8 M16 1.00 6.70 2.50 .480 .360
7716-6-068 7716C-6-068 7716CG-6-068 11/16 M18 1.25 6.70 2.40 .542 .406
7716-6-075 7716C-6-075 7716CG-6-075 3/4 - 1.25 6.70 2.56 .590 .442
7716-6-081 7716C-6-081 7716CG-6-081 13/16 M20 1.25 6.70 2.53 .652 .489
7716-6-087 7716C-6-087 7716CG-6-087 7/8 M22 1.25 6.70 2.68 .697 .523
7716-6-093 7716C-6-093 7716CG-6-093 15/16 M24 1.50 6.70 2.90 .760 .570
7716-6-100 7716C-6-100 7716CG-6-100 1" M25 1.50 6.70 2.81 .800 .600
7716-6-106 7716C-6-106 7716CG-6-106 1 1/16 &1 1/8 M27 1.61 6.70 2.75/3.06 .896 .672
7716-6-118 7716C-6-118 7716CG-6-118 1 3/16 & 1 1/4 M30 1.61 6.70 2.94/3.25 1.021 .766
7716-6-131 7716C-6-131 7716CG-6-131 1 5/16 & 1 3/8 M33 1.61 6.70 3.19/3.50 1.108 .831
7716-6-144 7716C-6-144 7716CG-6-144 1 7/16 & 1 1/2 - 1.98 6.70 3.44/3.75 1.223 .925
7716-6-162 7716C-6-162 7716CG-6-162 1 5/8 - 1.98 6.70 4.06 1.305 .979
7717-6-006 7717C-6-006 7717CG-6-006 1/16 NPT & 1/8 NPT - 1.00 6.70 1.00 .312 .234
7717-6-012 7717C-6-012 7717CG-6-012 1/8 NPT - 1.00 6.70 1.00 .437 .328
7717-6-025 7717C-6-025 7717CG-6-025 1/4 NPT - 1.00 6.70 1.25 .562 .421
7717-6-037 7717C-6-037 7717CG-6-037 3/8 NPT - 1.25 6.70 1.31 .700 .531
7717-6-050 7717C-6-050 7717CG-6-050 1/2 NPT - 1.25 6.70 1.50 .687 .515
7717-6-075 7717C-6-075 7717CG-6-075 3/4 NPT - 1.61 6.70 1.44 .906 .679
7717-6-100 7717C-6-100 7717CG-6-100 1" NPT - 1.61 6.70 1.88 1.125 .843
7717-6-125 7717C-6-125 7717CG-6-125 1 1/4 NPT - 1.98 6.70 1.81 1.312 .984
Par Part numbers in bold face are in-stock items.
*For DIN, ISO, or Imperial Metric Shanks, please call Parlec or your local Parlec representative.
**Coolant requires oil hole taps. Coolant groove uses standard taps. Both require coolant-fed units.
177